



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1403 OF 2016

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rizwan Merchant a/w Aditya Pratap, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. V.B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the State.

Coram : Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 9th January, 2017

P.C.

1 Issue fresh notice to respondent no.3, returnable on 30th January, 2017. Ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (E).

(Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.)