



2025:BHC-AS:41572

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1403 OF 2016

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya ...Applicant

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Aditya Pratap For Applicant

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar,APP for state

**CORAM : SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J**

**DATE : 30th January, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 08/02/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**