



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1403 OF 2016**

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya ...Applicant

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Rizwan Merchant with Mr. Faiz Merchant, Mr. Aditya Pratap for  
the applicant.

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, APP for the respondent – State-respondent nos.1  
& 2.

Mr. Ramesh Dube-Patil i/b. M/s. Joy & co. for respondent no.3.  
-----

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2017.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the learned APP stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> August,  
2017.

2. Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

**[PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.]**