



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1403 OF 2016

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya ...Applicant

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Ujwal R Agandsurve For Applicant

Ashish Gobhale i/b. M/s.jay and co for Respondent No.3

A.R.Patil APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 15th March, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to 14/06/2019. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)