



VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1403 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.163 OF 2022
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1403 OF 2016**

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ujwal R. Agandsurve for the applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 18, 2022

PC.:

Considering the facts involved in Criminal Application
No.1403 of 2016, stand over to **3rd April, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)