



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.1403 of 2016

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya ... Applicant.

Vs.

1. The State of Maharashtra

2. The Sr PI

3. SS Enterprises ... Respondents.

a/w

Interim application no.163 of 2022

In

Criminal Application no.1403 of 2016

Shrikant Kamalkrishna Acharya ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

None for applicant.

Ms Lisa Das i/by Jay & Co. for respondent No.3.

Mr SS Pednekar, APP for the respondent / State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 30 September 2025.

P.C. :

None present for the applicant. This application has remained pending since the year 2016. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed for non-prosecution. As a sequel, the pending application also stands disposed of.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]